
10/12/2022

Page 1 of 5

District 6-3A Meet
New Headline 1

- 10/12/2022 New Headline10/12/2022

LICENSED TO: Ballinger High School

-

Event # 1 GIRLS Varsity 2MI Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 TUSCOLA JIM NED 38 2-4-9-11-12 17-28 1:06:32 0:3913:18.356:39.17
2 BALLINGER 40 1-5-8-10-16 18-21 1:06:34 1:1313:18.756:39.37
3 WALL 68 3-6-15-20-24 30-36 1:08:29 1:1013:41.716:50.85
4 MERKEL 108 7-13-14-32-42 1:11:41 2:3914:20.197:10.09
5 CLYDE 133 22-23-26-29-33 35-37 1:12:44 0:4714:32.787:16.39
6 COAHOMA 147 19-25-31-34-38 39-40 1:14:06 1:2314:49.277:24.63
OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME
PLACE ON

AVG/MI
26 Addison Mar n BALLINGER 12:38.41111 6:19.20
231 Hailey Von Miller TUSCOLA JIM NED 12:55.15122 6:27.57
279 Chloe Jones WALL 13:03.53133 6:31.76
220 Bre Jones TUSCOLA JIM NED 13:07.56244 6:33.78
19 Ma lda Galvan BALLINGER 13:12.12255 6:36.06
288 Lexi Slaughter WALL 13:14.03266 6:37.01
176 Camryn Stone MERKEL 13:21.66177 6:40.83
36 Kendall Smith BALLINGER 13:23.18388 6:41.59
216 Elli Harle TUSCOLA JIM NED 13:24.18399 6:42.09
9 Megan Booher BALLINGER 13:27.9441010 6:43.97

207 McKenna Bluhm TUSCOLA JIM NED 13:30.3441111 6:45.17
230 Claire Von Miller TUSCOLA JIM NED 13:34.5351212 6:47.26
178 Kensley Wade MERKEL 13:35.4621313 6:47.73
172 Amirah Navarre e MERKEL 13:45.9431414 6:52.97
277 Katelyn Holtman WALL 13:49.7531515 6:54.87
41 Ashtyn Wilson BALLINGER 13:52.1251616 6:56.06
221 Elaina King TUSCOLA JIM NED 14:00.0061717 7:00.00
13 Nayeli DeLuna BALLINGER 14:03.3861818 7:01.69
110 Abigail Bose COAHOMA 14:06.6611919 7:03.33
275 D'Laney Holifield WALL 14:07.2142020 7:03.60

7 Jessa Ba le BALLINGER 14:10.2272121 7:05.11
82 Gracie Or z CLYDE 14:11.5912222 7:05.79
68 Abby Carr CLYDE 14:12.2122323 7:06.10
269 Bree Gallant WALL 14:14.0652424 7:07.03
112 Madison Bose COAHOMA 14:34.9122525 7:17.45
84 Mia Phariss CLYDE 14:37.0632626 7:18.53
143 Jaelyn Knight GRAPE CREEK 14:39.8412727 7:19.92
214 Andie Guffey TUSCOLA JIM NED 14:40.2872828 7:20.14
76 Isela Mar n CLYDE 14:44.1542929 7:22.07
278 Sealie Hughes WALL 14:46.1263030 7:23.06

118 Cicely Lerma COAHOMA 14:54.0633131 7:27.03
173 Gabby Navarre e MERKEL 14:57.1543232 7:28.57
91 Brookelyn Zeigler CLYDE 14:58.9153333 7:29.45
122 Raelyn Quintero COAHOMA 15:00.1543434 7:30.07
69 Madison Cleaver CLYDE 15:02.7263535 7:31.36
263 Abby Baird WALL 15:11.8873636 7:35.94
90 Brianna Wright CLYDE 15:23.5973737 7:41.79
108 Andrea Arrendondo COAHOMA 15:30.5953838 7:45.29
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109 Breanna Arrendondo COAHOMA 15:35.4163939 7:47.70
124 Emma Rodriquez COAHOMA 15:43.9174040 7:51.95

188 Eris Lecroy-Arredondo SAN ANGELO TLCA 15:58.4714141 7:59.23
171 Teeghan Meyer MERKEL 16:00.7554242 8:00.37
185 Juliana Castanon SAN ANGELO TLCA 18:29.8124343 9:14.90
190 Edith OCampo SAN ANGELO TLCA 19:00.9734444 9:30.48
189 Kyanna Mar nez SAN ANGELO TLCA 19:28.9444545 9:44.47
183 Macy Bice SAN ANGELO TLCA NT46
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Event # 2 BOYS Varsity 5Ky Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 TUSCOLA JIM NED 20 1-2-4-6-7 11-12 1:27:49 2:0817:33.886:39.17
2 WALL 42 3-5-8-10-16 23-28 1:32:14 2:0218:26.816:50.85
3 BALLINGER 77 13-14-15-17-18 19-33 1:36:33 0:3319:18.696:39.37
4 SAN ANGELO TLCA 119 9-20-22-31-37 1:46:39 7:4521:19.764:15.95
5 CLYDE 146 21-24-32-34-35 36 1:52:13 4:5422:26.597:16.39
OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME
PLACE ON

AVG/MI
237 Samuel Bryan TUSCOLA JIM NED 16:07.53111 3:13.50
253 Chris Saling TUSCOLA JIM NED 17:11.06222 3:26.21
322 Jacob Soto WALL 17:28.75133 3:29.75
252 Ruben Rodriquez TUSCOLA JIM NED 18:03.25344 3:36.65
318 Ivan Rodriquez WALL 18:10.38255 3:38.07
260 Seth Stephens TUSCOLA JIM NED 18:11.97466 3:38.39
245 Ethan Hogan TUSCOLA JIM NED 18:15.62577 3:39.12
301 Braxton Garcia WALL 18:21.59388 3:40.31
198 Greg Heitzenrater SAN ANGELO TLCA 18:36.94199 3:43.38
304 Jayton Hill WALL 18:42.3441010 3:44.46

258 Chris Stephens TUSCOLA JIM NED 18:45.3161111 3:45.06
256 Nicholson Smith TUSCOLA JIM NED 18:54.4171212 3:46.88
55 Bryce Lopez BALLINGER 19:04.2211313 3:48.84
59 Leo Rangel BALLINGER 19:06.3421414 3:49.26
63 Aden Zavala BALLINGER 19:08.2231515 3:49.64
308 Karter Killiam WALL 19:31.0051616 3:54.20
43 Brady Clinton BALLINGER 19:37.1841717 3:55.43
53 Ben Johnson BALLINGER 19:37.5251818 3:55.50
52 Trent Helms BALLINGER 19:39.4661919 3:55.89
205 Jaidden Villanueva SAN ANGELO TLCA 19:47.5922020 3:57.51

107 Hagan Thomas CLYDE 19:48.7812121 3:57.75
202 AJay Romero SAN ANGELO TLCA 19:53.8132222 3:58.76
300 Hayden Craddock WALL 19:59.0962323 3:59.81
94 Collin Brown CLYDE 20:05.7822424 4:01.15
156 Keaton Lacy GRAPE CREEK 20:14.5312525 4:02.90
182 Jose Flores MERKEL 20:18.9712626 4:03.79
137 Eddie Starr COAHOMA 20:34.7812727 4:06.95
305 Levi Hoelscher WALL 20:35.4372828 4:07.08
153 Aidan Hasty GRAPE CREEK 20:48.0022929 4:09.60
132 Tristan Gonzales COAHOMA 21:16.2223030 4:15.24

204 Tony Valencia SAN ANGELO TLCA 21:57.6243131 4:23.52
100 Fernando Lopez CLYDE 23:02.9733232 4:36.59
58 Damian Ornalez BALLINGER 23:34.5673333 4:42.91
103 Eric Paredez CLYDE 24:32.0943434 4:54.41
98 Sco  Hull CLYDE 24:43.3453535 4:56.66
104 Jack Phariss CLYDE 25:36.8463636 5:07.36
201 Ezekiel Oviedo SAN ANGELO TLCA 26:22.8453737 5:16.56
194 Luis Casillas SAN ANGELO TLCA NT38
152 Hudson Felts GRAPE CREEK NT39
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LICENSED TO: Ballinger High School

-

Event # 3 GIRLS Jr.Varsity 2MI Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 BALLINGER 33 1-2-6-11-13 15-16 1:14:03 1:2714:48.626:39.37
2 TUSCOLA JIM NED 33 3-4-5-7-14 17-24 1:14:25 1:0214:52.996:39.17
3 CLYDE 90 10-12-19-23-26 27-30 1:20:41 2:0916:08.287:16.39
4 SAN ANGELO TLCA 133 8-29-31-32-33 1:43:47 11:2720:45.464:15.95
OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME
PLACE ON

AVG/MI
18 Emma Gallant BALLINGER 14:01.78111 7:00.89
34 Stephanie Rangel BALLINGER 14:20.03222 7:10.01
226 Carter Roe TUSCOLA JIM NED 14:29.34133 7:14.67
222 Norah Luckenbach TUSCOLA JIM NED 14:42.03244 7:21.01
217 Grace Harle TUSCOLA JIM NED 14:47.75355 7:23.87
33 Natalia Rangel BALLINGER 14:52.06366 7:26.03
215 Savannah Harbuck TUSCOLA JIM NED 14:53.84477 7:26.92
186 Kaydence Guajardo SAN ANGELO TLCA 14:55.37188 7:27.68
294 Kinley Timms WALL 15:05.66199 7:32.83
88 Arianna Turner CLYDE 15:12.7511010 7:36.37

15 Lexy Dunham BALLINGER 15:20.1541111 7:40.07
71 Freya Cooper CLYDE 15:23.0621212 7:41.53
38 Brianna Strayhorn BALLINGER 15:29.1251313 7:44.56
213 Faith Farha TUSCOLA JIM NED 15:32.0051414 7:46.00
29 Ema Osmerova BALLINGER 15:38.6261515 7:49.31
21 Olivia Hoelscher BALLINGER 15:47.3871616 7:53.69
219 Ada Hogan TUSCOLA JIM NED 15:50.5961717 7:55.29
11 Kannon Collier BALLINGER 15:50.96818 7:55.48
139 Kyra Blunt GRAPE CREEK 15:54.8811819 7:57.44
64 Zoe Barbee CLYDE 15:57.4131920 7:58.70

267 Jordan Chitsey WALL 16:21.6922021 8:10.84
141 Neveah Gibbs GRAPE CREEK 16:32.7822122 8:16.39
282 Jenna Morris WALL 16:44.7232223 8:22.36
78 Wylie McClatchy CLYDE 16:46.2842324 8:23.14
1 Alyssa Aguero BALLINGER 17:02.59925 8:31.29
218 Bailey Helm TUSCOLA JIM NED 17:08.9772426 8:34.48
32 Kristy Rangel BALLINGER 17:12.091027 8:36.04
145 Sara Thomas GRAPE CREEK 17:20.9132528 8:40.45
83 Zoey Or z CLYDE 17:21.9052629 8:40.95
89 Felisha Ward CLYDE 17:35.1262730 8:47.56

209 Taylor Clark TUSCOLA JIM NED 18:27.25831 9:13.62
144 Luz Mar nez GRAPE CREEK 18:51.8842832 9:25.94
191 Ariel Saldivar SAN ANGELO TLCA 18:56.3822933 9:28.19
66 Avery Brown CLYDE 19:02.2873034 9:31.14
10 Eva Burrell BALLINGER 19:35.311135 9:47.65
187 Abigail Herrera SAN ANGELO TLCA 19:41.6933136 9:50.84
184 Dakoda Brewer SAN ANGELO TLCA 23:51.2843237 11:55.64
192 Mateya Trees SAN ANGELO TLCA 26:22.5953338 13:11.29
140 Shalyn Crimm GRAPE CREEK NT39
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LICENSED TO: Ballinger High School
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Event # 4 BOYS Jr.Varsity 5Ky Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 TUSCOLA JIM NED 24 2-3-5-6-8 9-15 1:42:09 1:4320:25.816:39.17
2 GRAPE CREEK 76 10-12-14-19-21 2:00:03 5:4024:00.574:48.11
3 SAN ANGELO TLCA 92 11-16-20-22-23 24-25 2:10:50 6:2926:09.934:15.95
OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME
PLACE ON

AVG/MI
47 Mando Coy BALLINGER 19:03.75111 3:48.75
242 Josh Gooding TUSCOLA JIM NED 19:44.15122 3:56.83
236 Dawson Black TUSCOLA JIM NED 19:53.97233 3:58.79
102 Ethan Maddox CLYDE 20:07.12144 4:01.42
243 Levi Harrell TUSCOLA JIM NED 20:21.91355 4:04.38
239 Samuel Chaka TUSCOLA JIM NED 20:41.59466 4:08.31
56 Nick Mar nez BALLINGER 20:57.97277 4:11.59
259 Issac Stephens TUSCOLA JIM NED 21:27.44588 4:17.48
241 Will Ford TUSCOLA JIM NED 21:42.53699 4:20.50
151 Joaquin Escamilla GRAPE CREEK 21:47.5311010 4:21.50

203 Drew Sherrill SAN ANGELO TLCA 22:01.1511111 4:24.23
149 Zane Durham GRAPE CREEK 22:01.5221212 4:24.30
99 Boston Knapp CLYDE 22:03.1821313 4:24.63
150 Chris Duron GRAPE CREEK 22:37.3131414 4:31.46
254 Aiden Santa-Maria TUSCOLA JIM NED 23:21.2571515 4:40.25
262 Griffin Von Miller TUSCOLA JIM NED 24:04.81816 4:48.96
244 Kobly Hoffman TUSCOLA JIM NED 24:19.88917 4:51.97
195 Jacobi Chambers SAN ANGELO TLCA 24:55.3121618 4:59.06
48 Owen Duke BALLINGER 25:18.0331719 5:03.60
320 Jackson Schuman WALL 25:30.7811820 5:06.15

160 Billy Murphy GRAPE CREEK 26:08.2241921 5:13.64
193 Jimmy Aguilar SAN ANGELO TLCA 26:52.9432022 5:22.58
157 Aiden Landers GRAPE CREEK 27:28.2852123 5:29.65
196 Adrian Cook SAN ANGELO TLCA 28:29.3442224 5:41.86
197 Wesley Hale SAN ANGELO TLCA 28:30.9152325 5:42.18
199 Nathan Moss SAN ANGELO TLCA 29:00.0962426 5:48.01
200 Braeden Murphy SAN ANGELO TLCA 29:57.5372527 5:59.50
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